STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2015 082640

2015 DEC 11 AM 8: 57

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Mail tax bills to: 2259 W. 10th Place, Gary, IN 46404

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

SABRINA BENARD JACKSON, being first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says:

- 1. Affiant, SABRINA BENARD JACKSON, resides at 1604 E. Barton Avenue, West Memphis, Arkansas 72301. Affiant has knowledge of the within facts as she is a surviving daughter of **CARNELLA BLACK**.
- 2. The following premises were formerly owned solely by CARNELLA BLACK:

The West 37 1/2 feet of Lot 9, Block 26, in Tolleston addition to the City of Gary, as per plat thereof recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 2259 W. 10th Place, Gare, IN 46404 Key No.: 45-08-08-211-002.000-004

- That CARNELLA BLACK, died intestate on March 2, 2005. A copy of the death certificate of CARNELLA BLACK is attached hereto as "Exhibit A".

 the Lake County Recorder!
- 4. That 45 days have passed since the death of CARNELLA BLACK, and no estate has been opened for her.
- 5. That to the best of Affiant's knowledge, there is no estate or inheritance tax liability by reason of the death of CARNELLA BLACK, and all funeral expenses and expenses of last illness have been paid in full.
- 6. That CARNELLA BLACK was survived by her two (2) children, namely

SABRINA BENARD JACKSON; and KAREN BLASSOCK.

5 DEC 0 9 2015

7. That at the time of death of CARNELLX BLACK an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the above described real estate was passed to carne the following:

JOHN E. PETALAS

JOHN E. PETALAS

SABRINA BENARD JACKSON 1604 E. Barton Avenue West Memphis, Arkansas 72301

KAREN BLAYLOCK 2259 W. 10th Place Gary, IN 46404

AMOUNT \$_	15
CASH	_ CHARGE
CHECK #	31313
OVERAGE_	
COPY	
NON - COM .	
CLERK	an

- 8. That the value of the decedent's gross estate, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed the sum of \$50,000.00 as provided by I.C. 29-1-8-1, after deducting funeral expenses.
- 9. That the decedent, CARNELLA BLACK was not married at the time of her death and had no other living children or living descendants of a deceased child other than those listed in Paragraph 6.

Salisina Benard July Son

STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, SS:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that **SABRINA BENARD JACKSON** personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

 $y \text{ of } () (\mathcal{T})$

_, 201:

My Commission Expires

Notary Public Seal Report State of Public Seal Report State of Public Seal Report Seal Rep

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. They as C. Kirseler!

Grantee's address: SABRINA BENARD JACKSON, 1604 E. Barton Avenue, West Memphis, Arkansas 72301

PREPARED BY and MAIL TO: THOMAS L. KIRSCH, Atty. at Law, 131 Ridge Road, Munster, IN 46321



	STATE OF TENNESSEE Office of Vital Records
	TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
ANENT OF WE	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH I. DECEDENTS NAME (First, Middle, Last) Carnella Social Security Number See Added.Not Security Number See Add.Not Security Number See Add.N
DECEDENT	3 Yes 2 X No 1 X Inpatient 2 ERVOutpatient 3 DOA 4 Nursing Home 5 Residence 6 Other (Specify) 8b. FACILITY NAME (if not institution, give street and number) Methodist Hospital-Central Memphis Shelby Shelby Shelby Its JURYNING SPOUSE (if wite, give makden name) Memphis Shelby Shelby Shelby Shelby Its JURYNING SPOUSE (if wite, give makden name) Give blood of working life, Do not use retired.)
CENSUS TRACT	LIMITS? Specify Tea or No.1 yea, specify Caban, No. Specify Caban, Puero Rican, etc. Specify only highest grade completed) X Yea
PARENTS	18. MOTHERS NAME (First, Mickle, Last) 18. MOTHERS NAME (First, Mickle, Meiden Surrame) Ethel Jordan 18. MATHERS NAME (Type/Print) 18. MATHERS NAME (First, Mickle, Meiden Surrame) Ethel Jordan 18. MATHERS NAME (Type/Print) 18. MATHERS NAME (
.013209310.	200. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of competency, cremetory, or 200. LOCATION-City or Town, State of Design (Specify) 200. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of competency, cremetory, or 200. LOCATION-City or Town, State of Design (Specify) 210. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 210. DOING REMBER OF 210. SIGNATURE OF EMBALAMER OF EMBALAMER 210. LICENSE NUMBER OF 210. SIGNATURE OF EMBALAMER OF EMBALAMER 4327
REGISTRAN	22. Nome and address of Funeral Home Mid-South Mortuary & Removal Service, Inc. P. 9- Box 22966, Memoritic Unitable 211 18 23. Registrant standard Parks Sta
CERTIFIER	250. LICENSE NUMBER 250. DATE SIGNED (Month), Day, Year) 250. LICENSE NUMBER 250. DATE SIGNED (Month), Day, Year)
WAN OR MEDICAL BEP DESCRIME GATE MUST ETE AND GRAN N. CHTRECATION 46 HOURS.	27. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN OR MEDICAL EXAMINER) (Type/Print) DR. Gene et L. Rude fee. 2.95 S. Belleville St. Memo fee. TN 38104 28. PART I. Enter the classes, injuriee, or complications that caused the clastift. Do not enter the mode of dying, such as cardiac of respiratory' interval Between or each line. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final Injurie). The complications that caused on each line. DISCORD
BTRUCTIONS 7H-ER GIDE CAUSE DE	BUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF): Bequiritially list conditions, If any, leading to immediate CAUSE (Disease or Injury that it itsides events resulting in death) LAST
	PART II. Other elgorificant conditions contributing to death but not recurring cause given in Part I. 29e. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? 29e. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED. 29e. WAS AUTOPSY PERFOR
COMPANA MARINES	Nethurit 5 Princest and Number of Rural Route Number, City of Town, State) 2 Accident Suited 6 Determined Stee PLACE OF NULTY As Increase and Suited
8224616 doc	pereby certify the above to be a true and correct representation of the record or document on file in this partment. This certified copy is valid only when printed on security paper showing the red embossed seal the Tennessee Department of Health. Alteration or erasure voids this certification. Reproduction of this cument is prohibited. Sinessee Code Annotated 68-3-101 et seq., Vital Records Act of 1977.
	Oc 8223916 On McDonough, JD John J. Dreyzehner, MD, MPH, FACOEM Date 1 2015 AGRICUTURE
	CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD